



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 17343/2024

SRINIVASAN GANESH

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in Person with Mr.
Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Advocate.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, Standing
Counsel for MCD with Mr.
Khwaja Umain, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

17.12.2024

CM APPL. 73819/2024 (for exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 17343/2024

Issue notice. Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, learned Standing Counsel,
accepts notice on behalf of Municipal Corporation of Delhi.

Status report be filed within three weeks.

List on 12.02.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

DECEMBER 17, 2024

'pv/AD'/