



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17343/2024**

SRINIVASAN GANESH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak,
Advocate with Petitioner in person.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, Standing
Counsel for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

10.03.2025

1. Status report is filed on behalf of the MCD.
2. Response to the same be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List for hearing on 21.03.2025 at 02:30 PM

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 10, 2025/shivam