



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17343/2024**

SRINIVASAN GANESH

.....Petitioner

Through: In person with Mr.Bhupesh Kumar
Pathak, Advocate

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Manu Chaturvedi, Standing Counsel
for MCD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

21.03.2025

%

1. Let Dy. Commissioner, MCD or any equivalent authority join the proceedings through video-conferencing on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 27.03.2025 at 4:00 P.M.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 21, 2025

na