



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 17343/2024**

SRINIVASAN GANESH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ganesh Srinivasan, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak,
Advocates with Petitioner in person.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, Standing
Counsel for MCD with Mr. Shyam
Sunder DCA, Mr. Kavi Raj,, Mr.
Rajeev Garg, Dy. Law Officer and
Mr. Mamta Dy. Law Officer.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

27.03.2025

At request of learned Standing Counsel for the respondent, renotify on
25.04.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 27, 2025

ga