



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 17343/2024**

SRINIVASAN GANESHPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, Standing
Counsel for MCD.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
25.04.2025

At joint request, renotify on 09.05.2025 at 4:00 pm.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 25, 2025

ga