



\$~34

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 17343/2024**  
**SRINIVASAN GANESH** .....Petitioner  
Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

**MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI** .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, Standing  
Counsel with Mr. Pankaj Aggarwal  
and Mr. Naresh Meena, L.O. for  
MCD.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

% **ORDER**  
**09.05.2025**

Re-notify on 11.07.2025.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**MAY 9, 2025/n**