



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17343/2024**

SRINIVASAN GANESH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak,
Advocate with petitioner in person.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, SC for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **14.05.2025**

CM APPL. 29099/2025 (early hearing by petitioner)

1. By way of present application, the applicant/petitioner seeks early hearing of the petition.

2. For the reasons mentioned therein, the application is allowed and the next date of hearing is preponed.

3. The application is disposed of accordingly.

W.P.(C) 17343/2024

1. List on 23.05.2025.

2. The already scheduled date of 11.07.2025 stands cancelled.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 14, 2025/rd