



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 17343/2024**

SRINIVASAN GANESH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Srinivasan Ganesh, Sr.
Advocate/Petitioner in person.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, Standing
Counsel for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

23.05.2025

1. Ld. Standing Counsel for the MCD submits that Additional Commissioner could not join the proceedings today on account of pre-occupation and assures that he would join the proceedings on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 26.05.2025 at 2.30 pm.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 23, 2025

ga