



\$~169

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 17343/2024**

SRINIVASAN GANESH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Srinivasan Ganesh, Sr.
Advocate/Petitioner in person through
V.C.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Pankaj Aggarwal,
Addl. Commissioner, MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **26.05.2025**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. Renotify on 18.08.2025.

By Order

COURT MASTER

MAY 26, 2025

ga