



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17343/2024**

SRINIVASAN GANESH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv. (In
person) along with Mr.
Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, SC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

21.08.2025

%

1. It is submitted by the petitioner who appears in person that the matter has been previously heard on many occasions by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Manoj Kumar Ohri and thus, he prays that the matter is placed before the same bench.

2. At request, subject to the Orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, let the matter be placed before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Manoj Kumar Ohri on 27th August, 2025.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

AUGUST 21, 2025/pr/sm