



\$~97

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17343/2024**

**SRINIVASAN GANESH**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. Ganesh, Senior Advocate with  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak,  
Advocates.

versus

**MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI**

.....Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

%

**27.08.2025**

Since substantial arguments are yet to be heard, list before the Roster Bench on 29.08.2025.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**AUGUST 27, 2025/rd**