



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 17343/2024**
SRINIVASAN GANESHPetitioner
Through: Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv. Mr.
Bhupesh Kumar, Adv. with
petitioner in person.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, SC for
R1

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
29.08.2025

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 8th September, 2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 29, 2025/PV