



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17343/2024**

SRINIVASAN GANESH

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.with Mr.
Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Advs.**

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIRespondent

Through: **Mr.Manu Chaturvedi, SC**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

08.09.2025

%

1. Learned senior counsel for the petitioner has handed over two judgments in Court today. He is directed to place the said judgments on record with an advance copy to learned counsel for the respondent.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent is also directed to file the compilation of judgments on which reliance is sought to be placed. It is noted that the compilation has already been supplied to learned senior counsel for the petitioner today.
3. Renotify the mater for arguments on 19th November, 2025 at 02.30 PM.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

SEPTEMBER 8, 2025

Pallavi/mm