



\$~96

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17343/2024**

**SRINIVASAN GANESH**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv. Mr. Bhupesh  
Kumar, Adv.

versus

**MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, SC.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**

**ORDER**

%

**19.11.2025**

On request of learned counsel for the respondent, put up on  
09.01.2026.

**AVNEESH JHINGAN, J**

**NOVEMBER 19, 2025**

**Ch**