



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17343/2024**

SRINIVASAN GANESH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bhijpesh Kumar Pathak,
Advocate with Petitioner in person.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Ahmed Jamal
Siddiqui, Mr. Kshitiz Kishor Rai,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **09.01.2026**

1. Counsel for the Petitioner seeks an adjournment.
2. Re-notify on 21st January, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 9, 2026/ab