



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17343/2024**

SRINIVASAN GANESH

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, Standing
Counsel for MCD with Mr. Ahmed
Jamal Siddiqui, Mr. Kshitiz Kishor
Rai & Mr. Madhav Tripathi,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

21.01.2026

1. Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, Standing Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent/MCD submits that the copy of the reply to the status report filed by the petitioner is not paginated.
 - 1.1. Let a copy of the same be obtained from the Court Master.
2. Both sides shall file written submissions along with the judgments in support at least one (1) week before the next date of hearing.
3. List for hearing on 7th April, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 21, 2026

ds