



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17343/2024**

SRINIVASAN GANESH

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak,**
Advocate with Petitioner in-person.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Manu Chaturvedi,** Standing
Counsel with **Mr. Kshitiz Kishor Rai,**
Advocate for MCD.

**Mr. Arhum Sayeed & Mr. Rahil
Ahmed,** Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
07.04.2026

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 28th April, 2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 7, 2026/at