



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010944452024

+ **W.P.(C) 17343/2024**

SRINIVASAN GANESH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak,
Advocate with petitioner in person
(Through VC)

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, Mr. Kshitiz
Kishor Rai and Ms. Anamika,
Advocates for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

11.08.2026

%

1. It is already 4:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. Renotify on 15th December, 2026 at 03:00 PM.

AMIT BANSAL, J

AUGUST 11, 2026

ds